
Sunday, September 19] Y 650 ke. 462m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Greetings from the NewZealand Forces in the Pacific9.0 ‘With the Boys Overseas"
10.15 Players and Singers
11. 0 Anglican Service relayedfrom St. Mark’s Church (Arch-
deacon Percy Houghton)
12.15 p.m. Musical musings
1. 0 Dinner musie (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS.

_
Talk; Wickham

Steed)
2..0 Of general. appeal
2.30 Round the Bandstand
3. 0 Enthusiasts’ Corner
3.30 Music by Beethoven: Son-
ata in A Flat, Op. 110, played
by Wilhelm Kempf
3.564 Among the Classics
5. O Children’s Song Service
65.45 As the Day Declines
615 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Baptis Service, relayedfrom Baptist Tabernacle (Dr.Alexander Hodge)
8.15 Harmonic interlude
8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
St. Hilda Colliery Band,Ballet Egyptien (Luigini)
8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 Station notices
9.33 Grenadier Guards Band,
"Merry Wives of Windsor"Overture (Nicolai)9.39 John McHugh (tenor),
"Because" (d’Hardelot), "BlessThis House" (Brahe)9.45 Massed Brass Bands,
"Loving Cup’? Memories (Ison)9.51 Deanna Durbin (soprano),"Old Folks at Home" (Foster),"Beneath the Lights of Home"(Grossman)
9.57 Coldstream Guards Band,"Blaydon Races" March, "OnIikla Moor" (arr. W indram)11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Selected recordings8.30 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Stokowski and Philadelphia Or-
chestra, Toccata and Fugue in
D Minor (Bach-Stekowski)
8.42 Hulda Lashanka (soprano)
8.46 Arthur Rubinstein (piano),Romance in F Sharp Mejor
(Schumann), Scherzo in B Minor
(Chopin)
9. 0 Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 1 in CG Minor
(Brahms)
9.44 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra, "Sirenes,""Fates" (Debussy)
10. 0 Close down

(|72 IM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

10. 0 a.m. Sacred Selections
10.30 Orchestral Music
11. 0 Concert
12. 0 Luncheon Music
2. 0 p.m. Miscellaneous Select-tions
4.20 Popular Melodies
4.40 Organ Selections
6. 0 Miscellaneous
5.30-6.0 Light Orchestral Music
7. 0 Orchestral Session
8. 0 Concert
10. 0 Close down

2) Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Greetings from N.Z. Forces
in the Pacific Islands
8.30 Youth at the Controls
8. O With the Boys Overseas"10.15 Band music:10.30 For the Music Lover"
11. 0 Presbyterian Service: St.John’s Church
4. Op.m. Dinner music’ (1.15,
LONDON NEWS and talk by
Wickham teed)

2. 0 Haydn: Brahms: Variations
on "St. Anthony’s’" Chorale
Toscanini, the New York Phil-
harmonic-Symphony Orchestra2.17 For the Music Lover
2.48 In Quires and PlacesWhere They Sing
3. 0 Reserved
3.30 The Master Singers
3.40 New Light Symphony Or-
chestra
3.48 Celebrity Vocalists: Mal-colm McEachern (bass)4. 0 Reserved
4.18 For the Bandsman
4.40 Musical’ Comedy

Reverie
Children’s Song Service
The Dreamers Trio
In. the Music Salon
LONDON NEWS
Methodist Service: Relayedfrom Wesley Church8.5 EVENING PROGRAMME:

"The Garden of Melody," fea-turing NBS Light Orchestra.Conductor: Harry. Ellwood.Leader: Leela Bloy8.45 Sunday evening talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori —

9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’sshortwave station, ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Station notices
9.42 "Magic Flute’: Part 2 of
the Opera by Mozart
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2WC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m. i
6. Op.m. Recordings
8. 0 "This Sheep Made News":Farcial comedy by H. R. Jeans
(NBS production)
8.45 Ballads and Light Orches-
tras
10. 0 Close down

| 2V7[(D WELLINGTONi 990 kc. 303 m,
7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week
7.33 "Mr. Thunder"
8. 0 World Famous Violinists:
Bratza
8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.43 Melodious Memories
8. 2 "Bright Horizon’
9.33 Forgotten People9.46 Do You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

WVAB daniteaet te7. 0 p.m. Relay of Church ser-

NO

TG
TD

onshok

vice
8.15 Studio programme of re-
cordings
9. 0 Station notices
9. 2. Recordings .
10. 0 Close down

YH NAPIER |

750 ke. 395m.
8. 0-8.30 a.m: Greetings from
N.Z. Forces in the Pacific
8.45 LONDON NEWS
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas10.16 Morning programme

1. O0p.m. Dinner music (1.15
LONDON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed)
2. 0-4.0 Afternoon concert ses-
sion
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Anglican Service: St. John’s
Cathedral-Church (Rt. Rev. PF.
A. Bennett, Bishop of Aotearoa)
8.15 "At Eventide’ (last epi-
sode)
8.40 Interlude
8.45 Reserved
9..0- Newsree!l with Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori

9.30 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, March, ‘Alert?’ (Dut-'hoit), Overture, "Morning, Noon
and Night in Vienna" (Suppé),
Fantasia, "Our Homeland" (arr.
Windrum)
9.42 John McCormack (tenor),"The Meeting of the Waters"
(trad.)
9.46 Black Dyke Mills Band,"The Jester," "The Acrobat’’
(Greenwood)
9.51 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), "Pll Walk Beside You"
(Murray)
9.54 Band of H.M. Life Guards,
"Waltzing Matilda" (Cowan),"The Bride Elect" (Sousa)
10. 0 Close down

XYAN | NELSON920 kc. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Pittsburgh Sym-phony Orchestra (Reiner),"Theria" (Debussy)
7.30 Campoli (violin), and Lon-
don Symphony Orchestra, Intro-
duction and Rondo Capriccioso
(Saint-Saens)8.0 Light opera
8.30 BBC Symphony Orchestra
(Boult), Fantasia on a Theme
by Thomas Tallis (Vaughan
Williams)
9.14 "North of Moscow"
9.25 Light classical music
10. 0 Clese down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Greetings from the New
Zealand Forces in the Pacific
8.30 Light music
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas
(Middle East section)
10.16 Recorded Celebrities
11. 0 Church of Christ Service:
Moorhouse Avenue Church (Rev.
Cc. G. Flood)
12.15 p.m. Music for the Middle-
brow —

é

1.0 Dinner, music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS.

a
Wiekham

Steed) r2.0 Band2.30 Musical comedy3.0 Women’s Thanksgiving
Service to mark the Golden
Jubilee of the Granting ofWomen’s Franchise in New
Zealand (relayed from the Civic
Theatre)4.0 Salt Lake TabernacleChoir and Organ
4.30 Sunday Conoert

5. 0 Children’s Service: R. Y.
Neville
5.45 Evening Reverie
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. O Brethren Service: Rutland
Street Hall (Mr. E. Hay)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:
SYA String Orchestra, con-ducted by Frederick Page,Divertimento in B Flat (Mozart,arr. Lilburn), (from "Les Ven-
dredis’’) (various)
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Station notices
9.22. "Captain Banner,’ by
George Preedy. Historical drama
(NBS production)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 250m.

3. Op.m. Music by Beethoven:
Quartet in E Minor, Op. °59,
No. 2: Budapest String Quartet
3.32 Feodor Chaliapin (bass)
3.44 Symphony in C-Minor, No.
95 (Haydn)
6. 0 Light music
8.30 Bands that Matter
9.30 "Highlights of Literature"
(final episode)
10. O Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m

42. 0 Dinner music (1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed) ‘
5.30 Sacred Song Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
"The Thieving Magpie" Overture
(Rossini)
7. 9 Marion Andersoh (con-
tralto), "The Nut Tree"’
(Schumann)
7.13 Toscha Seidel (violinist),
"Album Leaf" (Wagner, arr.
Wilhemji) :
7.17 Arthur Rubinstein (pianist),"Fur Elise" (Beethoven)
7.21 Alexander Kipnis (bass),
"Hedge-roses,"’ "Impatience"
(Schubert)
7.25 Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony Orchestra, ‘Twelve
Contra-dances" (Beethoven)
7.38 Theatre Box: "The Man
Who Feared. Light’"’
7.50 ‘Potpourri’
8.15 "Th2 Stones Cry Out:
Coventry Cathedral"
8.30 Red Banner .Ensemble of
the U.S:S.R.
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 London Palladium Orches-
tra, "Sylvan Scenes" Suite(Fletcher)9.32 "This I9 Our Enemy":

|

U.S.A, Office of War Information
programme
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Greetings from NrZ, Porces
in Pacific
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas
10.156 Feminine ArtistS: .Orches-
tras and Chorus
11. 0 Congregational Service:
Moray Place CongregationalChurch (Rev. F. de Lisle)
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
41. 0° Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed) .

2. 0 Instrumental interlude
2.30 Music by Vaughan Wil-liams: Concerto in D Minor for
Violin and String Orchestra,
_played by the Boyd Neel StringOrchestra
2.48 Orchestras of the World

*"

3.30 For Gallantry: Willlam
Beeson, G.M,. "

3.44 Light orchestras and bal-
lads
4. 0 Musical. Comedy
5. 0 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill’s Song Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Anglican Service: St,
Paul’s Cathedral (The Dean)
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Leopold Stokowski and Phila-
delphia Orchestra,
"Tannhauser" Venusberg Music
(Wagner)
8.16 Alexander Kipnis (bass),"Ever Lighter Grows My Slum-
ber," "Sapphische Ode," "In
the Churchyard" (Brahms)
8:26 Eileen Joyce (piano),
Etude No. 3 in E Major, Op. 10
(Chopin), Allemande and Cour-
ante (Mozart)
8.34 be Svenske: Swedish Male
Chorus,
"Morning" (Ekloff), ‘Spring
Song’ (Gustaf)
8.40 Piero Coppola and Conser.-vatorium Society Concert Orch-
estra,
"Marche Joyeuse" (Chabrier)
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Station notices
9.22-10.28 Music from. the
Theatre: Excerpts from Gou-
nod’s Operas: "Mireille,"
"Queen of Sheba," "Philomon et
Baucis,"’ featuring Miliza_ Kor-
jus, Leila Ben Sedira, Galli-
Curci, Charlotte Tirard (so-
pranos); Andre Gaudin * (bari-tone), Norman Allin (bass),Peter Dawson (hbass-baritone),Enrico Caruso (tenor)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENV©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings8.15 "John Halifax, Gentleman"8.30 Recitals
10. 0 Close down

AN ZA INVERCARGILL€80 kc 441 em.

8. Oam. Greetings from New
Zealand Forces in the Pacific8.30 Recordings
8.45 LONDON NEWS
9. O With the Boys Overseas
10.15 Sacred Interlude
10.45 Concert Orchestra andChorus
11. 0 Music for Everyman ;

12. 0 Grand Massed Brass Bands12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Albert Ketelbey’s Orchestra
2.30 The Music of Brahms
3. 0 Concerto No. 8 in A Minor
(Spohr), Spalding (violin) and
Philad@Iphia’ Orchestra
3.19 Famous Artist: Simon
Barer (pianist)3.35-4.0 ‘They Also Serve: Air
Sea Rescue" (BBC programme)6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Recordings :

7. 0 Salvation Arm Citadel
(Preacher: Adjutant G. Spillett)
8. 0 Gleanings from Far and
Wide
8.16 Station notices
"Tradesman’s Entrance"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Theatre Box: Gay Paree
and All That"
938 Listen to the Band
10. 0 Close down

Rayo wa1010 ke. 297m
9. 0 am. Tunes for the break-
fast table
9.30 Radio Church of the Heip-

!

ing Hand10. 0 Morning melodies10.15 Little Chapel of Good Cheer
10.45 Light and Bright
11. 0 Favourites in Rhythm11.30. Music of the Masters
12. 0 Close down

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Correspond-
ence School pupils by 2YA on Tuesday, September 14,
and re-broadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:
9. 5am. Miss M. Griffin: The Junior Red Cross Comes
9.12
9.21

9.31
9.40

of Age.
Miss M, Adams: Singing for Upper Standards.
Mrs. P. M. Hattaway and Miss C. S. Forde: Let’s
Write a Play!
H. R. Thomson: Wartime Gardening (II.),
Miss E. R. Ryan: Shorthand for Seniors.


